
 
MISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES, LLC 

UNDER PRIME CONTRACT DE-NA0003624 WITH THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH 

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

POST OFFICE BOX 98521   

LAS VEGAS, NV 89193-8521 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

DATE OF AMENDMENT: 12/01/2025                       NUMBER:   25220-CC-26 

IMPORTANT: PROPOSALS WILL BE RECEIVED UNTIL January 11th, 2026, at 12:00PM PST LOCAL TIME. PROPOSALS ARE TO BE 
PROVIDED AS DETAILED IN THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL.   
INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO: Calvin Callahan, MISSION SUPPORT AND TEST SERVICES, LLC, NORTH LAS VEGAS, 
NEVADA, TELEPHONE NUMBER (509) 793-6963, Email; Callahcd@nv.doe.gov.  IF SUCH INQUIRIES ARE OF A COMPLEX NATURE 
OR SCOPE, THEY SHOULD BE IN WRITING. 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 01 
   
 

SUBJECT REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL No. 25220-CC-26, DATED: 11/26/2025 FOR the 
Construction Services for the ProtoSTAR Task Order 01 for the Construction of Building 23-
463, IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 
1. The Pre-Proposal Conference is being pushed to Monday, December 8th, 2025, at 1:00PM PST 
 
2.  All else remains unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
When submitting your proposal, please acknowledge receipt of this amendment by indicating on the Offeror’s Proposal Letter the 
number of amendments. 


	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

